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McGill Faculty of Law – 2022-2023 
Directory 

3644 Peel Street 
Montreal, Quebec, H3A 1W9 

 
Contact Office # Building Phone # Email 

McGill Emergency   3000  
Security - General Information   4556  
Parking   4559 parking.services@mcgill.ca 
Facilities   4555 fcc.fod@mcgill.ca 
Faculty of Law - General Information   6666  
Admissions (graduate)  NCDH 6635 gradadmissions.law@mcgill.ca 
Admissions (undergraduate)  NCDH 6602 admissions.law@mcgill.ca 
Career Development Office  NCDH 6159 cdo.law@mcgill.ca 
Communications    communications.law@mcgill.ca 
Dean's Office 15 OCDH 6604 dean.law@mcgill.ca 
Financial Service Team 615 NCDH 4400 ext. 09842 fst.law@mcgill.ca 
Graduate Programs Office 406 NCDH 6635 grad.law@mcgill.ca 
Information Technology   3398 itsupport@mcgill.ca 
Library  3660 Peel 4715 ext. 00171 law.library@mcgill.ca 
Manager, Faculty Administration 32 OCDH 6605 debbie.carlone@mcgill.ca 
Research Office 503 NCDH  research.law@mcgill.ca 
Student Affairs Office 433 NCDH 6608 sao.law@mcgill.ca 
Teaching and Learning Services   6648 tls@mcgill.ca 
Fax Numbers  OCDH  5143984659@fax.mcgill.ca 
  3674  5143983233@fax.mcgill.ca 
  3790  5143988197@fax.mcgill.ca 
  NCDH  5143987145@fax.mcgill.ca 

 
Building     

Name Office # Building Phone # Email 
Baratta, Margaret (Building Director - OCDH, 
NCDH, 3674 and 3690 Peel) 

618 NCDH 6641 margaret.baratta@mcgill.ca 

TBA (Deputy Building Director - 3674 and 
3690 Peel) 

Lobby 3674 Peel   

Bisanti, Dino (Porter) Lobby Stewart Bio 5078 / C. 514-616-7356 stewartbioporter.fmd@mcgill.ca 
Room Booking    roombookings.law@mcgill.ca 
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Faculty     
Name Office # Building Phone # Email 

Adams, Wendy (leave)    wendy.adams@mcgill.ca 
Anker, Kirsten 304 3690 Peel 8147 kirsten.anker@mcgill.ca 
Antaki, Mark 36 OCDH 6642 mark.antaki@mcgill.ca 
Beaudry, Jonas-Sébastien (sabbatical) 109 3690 Peel 6634 jonas-sebastien.beaudry@mcgill.ca 
Bjorklund, Andrea  37 OCDH 5372 andrea.bjorklund@mcgill.ca 
Blackett, Adelle  31 OCDH 5096 adelle.blackett@mcgill.ca 
Campbell, Angela 600 James 1660 angela.campbell@mcgill.ca 
Cantin Cumyn, Madeleine (emeritus)    madeleine.cantincumyn@mcgill.ca 
Christians, Allison 28 OCDH 1223 allison.christians@mcgill.ca 
Cofone, Ignacio 508 NCDH 6271 ignacio.cofone@mcgill.ca 
Crépeau, Francois 606 NCDH 2961 francois.crepeau@mcgill.ca 
de Mestral, Armand (emeritus)    armand.de.mestral@mcgill.ca 
Dedek, Helge (Sabbatical) 101 B 3674 Peel 1296 helge.dedek@mcgill.ca 
Ellis, Jaye 47 OCDH 6625 jaye.ellis@mcgill.ca 
Emerich, Yaëll 303 3674 Peel 8638 yaell.emerich@mcgill.ca 
Farahat, Omar 617 NCDH 1637 omar.farahat@mcgill.ca 
Fox-Decent, Evan 201 3674 Peel 6628 evan.fox-decent@mcgill.ca 
Gélinas, Fabien 204 3674 Peel 6623 fabien.gelinas@mcgill.ca 
Glenn, Jane (emeritus)    jane.glenn@mcgill.ca 
Gold, Richard 34 OCDH 6636 richard.gold2@mcgill.ca 
Gupta, Priya (leave) 42 OCDH 6629 priya.s.gupta@mcgill.ca 
Hanley, Donal  203 3690 Peel 8370 donal.hanley@mcgill.ca 
Hinarejos, Alicia 29 OCDH 6629 alicia.hinarejos@mcgill.ca 
Jakhu, Ram 200 3690 Peel 1382 ram.jakhu@mcgill.ca 
Janda, Richard 301 3674 Peel 5097 richard.janda@mcgill.ca 
Jobin, Pierre-Gabriel (emeritus)    pierre-gabriel.jobin@mcgill.ca 
Jodoin-Pilon, Sébastien (sabbatical) 519 NCDH 6163 sebastien.jodoin-pilon@mcgill.ca 
Jukier, Rosalie (Sabbatical) 35 OCDH 3041 rosalie.jukier@mcgill.ca 
Khoury, Lara 603 NCDH 6610 lara.khoury@mcgill.ca 
Klein, Alana (leave) 615 NCDH 2764 alana.klein@mcgill.ca 
Lametti, David (leave)    david.lametti@mcgill.ca 
Leckey, Robert (Dean) 15 OCDH 6604 robert.leckey@mcgill.ca 
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Faculty (continued)     
Name Office # Building Phone # Email 

Manikis, Marie 507 NCDH 6624 marie.manikis@mcgill.ca 
Mégret, Frédéric 101A 3674 Peel 5962 frederic.megret@mcgill.ca 
Mills, Aaron 202 3690 Peel 2945 aaron.mills@mcgill.ca 
Moyse, Pierre-Emmanuel 516 NCDH 8947 pierre-emmanuel.moyse@mcgill.ca 
Muñiz-Fraticelli, Victor (sabbatical) 107 3690 Peel 2012 victor.muniz-fraticelli@mcgill.ca 
Narain, Vrinda (sabbatical) 607 NCDH 4927 vrinda.narain@mcgill.ca 
Nichols, Joshua 203 3674 Peel 2778 joshua.nichols@mcgill.ca 
Piper, Tina (Associate Dean - Academic) 425 NCDH 4324 tina.piper@mcgill.ca 
Poirier, Johanne 604 NCDH 3296 johanne.poirier3@mcgill.ca 
Provost, René 202 3674 6647 rene.provost@mcgill.ca 
Ramanujam, Nandini 605 NCDH 3577 nandini.ramanujam@mcgill.ca 
Raso, Jennifer 506 NCDH  jennifer.raso@mcgill.ca 
Rosenblum, Darren (Associate Dean - GPO) 408 NCDH 8232 darren.rosenblum@mcgill.ca 
Riley Case, Sarah 517 NCDH 6643 sarah.rileycase@mcgill.ca 
Saumier, Geneviève 40 OCDH 6637 genevieve.saumier@mcgill.ca 
Scott, Stephen (emeritus)    stephen.scott@mcgill.ca 
Sheppard, Colleen 33 OCDH 5098 colleen.sheppard@mcgill.ca 
Sloan, Karen 520 NCDH 3192 karen.sloan@mcgill.ca 
Van Praagh, Shauna 38 OCDH 6626 shauna.vanpraagh@mcgill.ca 
Walsh, Catherine (sabbatical) 39 OCDH 5509 catherine.walsh@mcgill.ca 
Weinstock, Daniel (Associate Dean - Research) 505 NCDH 2372 daniel.weinstock2@mcgill.ca 
Zumbansen, Peer 306 3674 Peel 1453 peer.zumbansen@mcgill.ca 

 
Research & Visitors     

Name Office # Building Phone # Email 
Boulanger-Bonnelly, Jérémy (Boulton Fellow) 44 OCDH 4400 ext. 00134 jeremy.boulanger-bonnelly@mcgill.ca 
Von Schütz, Konstanze (Wainwright Fellow) 43 OCDH 4400 ext. 00135 konstanze.vonschuetz@mcgill.ca 
Kamran, Nicolas (Oppenheimer Chair 
Coordinator) 

608 NCDH 3794 nicolas.kamran@mail.mcgill.ca 
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Staff     
Name Office # Building Phone # Email 

Adem, Kayla 435 NCDH 3424 kayla.adem@mcgill.ca 
Allin, Victoria 433 NCDH 6608 victoria.allin@mcgill.ca 
Angelis, Staci Joanne (leave) 419 NCDH 6618 staci.angelis@mcgill.ca 
Baratta, Margaret 618 NCDH 6641 margaret.baratta@mcgill.ca 
Barski, Lianne 502 NCDH 8196 lianne.barski@mcgill.ca 
Batik, Vanessa 12 NCDH 6586 vanessa.batik@mcgill.ca 
Berthiaume, Manon 302 3690 Peel 3546 manon.berthiaume@mcgill.ca 
Bishop, Caitlin 416 NCDH 6159 caitlin.bishop@mcgill.ca 
Bourgeois, Bianca 406 NCDH 6635 bianca.bourgeois@mcgill.ca 
Bouzaoui, Inès 433 NCDH 6608 ines.bouzaoui@mcgill.ca 
Boyer, Viky 418 NCDH 4400 ext. 00985 viky.boyer@mcgill.ca 
Carlone, Debbie 32 OCDH 6605 debbie.carlone@mcgill.ca 
Charafeddine, Dalia 406 NCDH 6635 dalia.charafeddine@mcgill.ca 
Chocron, Ilana 406 NCDH 6635 ilana.chocron@mcgill.ca 
Cousins, Shadaye 417 NCDH 6607 shadaye.cousins@mcgill.ca 
Currie, Ennaea 416 NCDH 2823 ennaea.currie@mcgill.ca 
D'Amico, Maria 205 3690 Peel 5095 maria.damico@mcgill.ca 
Debroy, Shrabani (leave) 435 NCDH 3424 shrabani.debroy@mcgill.ca 
Després-Kaba, Sarah Paule 51 OCDH 5045 sarah.despres-kaba@mcgill.ca 
De Riggi, Sonia 518 NCDH 514-396-9574 sonia.deriggi@mcgill.ca 
Ehomba, Lody 15 OCDH 6605 lody.ehomba@mcgill.ca 
Falco, Sabrina 615 NCDH 4400 ext. 09842 sabrina.falco@mcgill.ca 
Greenberg, Eric 53 OCDH 514-826-6700 ext. 6694 eric.greenberg@mcgill.ca 
Groot, Tena 620 NCDH 4400 ext. 00983 tena.groot@mcgill.ca 
Hanley, Kelly 418 NCDH 8369 kelly.hanley@mcgill.ca 
Hough-Martin, Sophie 433 NCDH 6608 sophie.hough-martin@mcgill.ca 
Loohuis, Heleen 24 OCDH 8809 heleen.loohuis@mcgill.ca 
Mboup, Aminata 510 NCDH 4400 ext. 00822 aminata.mboup@mcgill.ca 
Michaud, Karell 514 NCDH 6395 karell.michaud@mcgill.ca 
Palmieri, Sandra 419 NCDH 6618 sandra.palmieri@mcgill.ca 
Mulvenna, Maria 433 NCDH 6608 maria.melvenna@mail.ca 
Plessas, Penny 522 NCDH 2759 penelope.plessas@mcgill.ca 
Powers, Heather L.M. 20 OCDH 5054 heather.powers@mcgill.ca 
Ramazan Ali, Huma 418 NCDH 6602 huma.ramazanali@mcgill.ca 
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Staff (continued)     
Name Office # Building Phone # Email 

Ricco, Pina 615 NCDH 6606 pina.ricco@mcgill.ca 
Rodgers, Erin 20 OCDH 3054 erin.rodgers@mail.ca 
Rota, Giosina 428 NCDH 2226 giosina.rota@mcgill.ca 
Scissons, Jenni 503 NCDH N/A jenni.scissons@mcgill.ca 
Solitiero, Silvana 521 NCDH 1435 silvana.solitiero@mcgill.ca 
Suleiman, Leyla TBA NCDH TBA leyla.suleiman@mcgill.ca 
Swan, Ariel 23 OCDH 6611 ariel.swan@mcgill.ca 
Syvänen, Andra Leona (leave) 417 NCDH 6607 andra.syvanen@mcgill.ca 
Tchakmaktchian, Astrid 426 NCDH 5597 astrid.tchakmaktchian@mcgill.ca 
Timmins, Julie 52 OCDH 8814 julie.timmins@mcgill.ca 
Tuccia, Silvia 17 OCDH 6616 silvia.tuccia@mcgill.ca 
Williams, Brittany 424 NCDH 7048 brittany.williams@mcgill.ca 
Wills, Lindsay 418 NCDH 6609 lindsay.wills@mcgill.ca 
Yee, Jane 518 NCDH 5400 jane.yee@mcgill.ca 

 
Associations, Centres, Institutes, Journals & 
Groups 

    

Name Office # Building Phone # Email 
Law Students Association     
Charlotte Sullivan (President)    president.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Khaled Hassoun (VP-Academic)    vp-academic.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Soraia Afshar (VP-Internal)    vp-internal.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Stephanie Kay (VP-Communications)    vp-communications.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Léah Suissa-Rocheleau (VP-Finance)    vp-finance.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Emily Thom (VP-External)    vp-external.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Justine Blanchette-Sirois (VP-Ongoing Events)    vp-ongoingevents.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Mathew Boulden (VP-Special Events)    vp-specialevents.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Tessa Bertucci (VP-Partnerships)    vp-partnerships.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Luther Mourinet (VP-Clubs)    vp-clubs.lsa@mail.mcgill.ca 
Graduate Law Students Association     
Giusto Amedeo Boccheni (President)    president.glsa@mcgill.ca 
Tanya Oberoi (VP-Academic)    vp-academic.glsa@mcgill.ca 
İhsan İbrahim Daldaban (VP-Internal)    vp-internal.glsa@mcgill.ca 
Ayush Khandelwal (VP-External)    vp-external.glsa@mcgill.ca 
Isabella Spano (VP-Communications)    vp-communications.glsa@mcgill.ca 
Stefan-Michael Wedenig (VP-Finance)    vp-finance.glsa@mcgill.ca 
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Associations, Centres, Institutes, Journals & 
Groups (continued) 

    

Name Office # Building Phone # Email 
Centre for Human Rights and Legal 
Pluralism 

   human.rights@mcgill.ca 

Frédéric Mégret (Co-Director) 101A 3674 Peel 5962 frederic.megret@mcgill.ca 
Nandini Ramanujam (Co-Director) 605 NCDH 3577 nandini.ramanujam@mcgill.ca 
Plessas, Penny (Program Coordinator) 522 NCDH 2759 penelope.plessas@mcgill.ca 
Centre for Intellectual Property Policy   2759 cipp1.law@mcgill.ca 
Richard Gold (Director) 34 OCDH 6636 richard.gold2@mcgill.ca 
Plessas, Penny (Program Coordinator) 522 NCDH 2759 penelope.plessas@mcgill.ca 
Centre for International Sustainable 
Development Law 

 NCDH  secretariat@cisdl.org 

Paul-André Crépeau Centre for Private and 
Comparative Law 

 3690 Peel 3546 centre.crepeau@mcgill.ca 

Mark Antaki (Director) 36 OCDH 6642 mark.antaki@mcgill.ca 
D’Astous, David (Associate Director) 305 3690 Peel 2774 david.dastous@mcgill.ca 
Gourde-Bouchard, Noémie (Associate 
Director) 

307 3690 Peel 4942 noémie.gourde-bouchard@mcgill.ca 

Manon Berthiaume (Senior Administrative 
Coordinator) 

302 3690 Peel 3546 manon.berthiaume@mcgill.ca 

Institute for Air and Space Law  3690 Peel 5095  
Donal Hanley (Director) 203 3690 Peel 8370 donal.hanley@mcgill.ca 
Ram Jakhu (Acting Director) 200 3690 Peel 1382 ram.jakhu@mcgill.ca 
Maria D'Amico (Senior Administrative 
Coordinator) 

205 3690 Peel 5095 maria.damico@mcgill.ca 

McGill Journal of Sustainable Development 
Law and Policy 

305 NCDH 6965 jsdlp.law@mcgill.ca      

McGill Journal of Dispute Resolution 305 NCDH  media.mjdr@mcgill.ca 
McGill Journal of Law & Health 305 NCDH 5960 editor-in-chief.mjlh@mail.mcgill.ca 
McGill Law Journal 306, 

309 
NCDH  journal.law@mcgill.ca 

Quid Novi 305 NCDH  quid.law@mcgill.ca 
Human Rights Working Group  NCDH  hrwg.law@mail.mcgill.ca 
Labour Law & Development Research Lab 619 NCDH 2743 lldrl.law@mcgill.ca 
Pro Bono  NCDH 3855 probono.law@mail.mcgill.ca 
Research Group on Health & Law    rghl.law@mcgill.ca 
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Nahum Gelber Law 
Library 
3660 Peel Street, Montreal, Quebec, H3A 1W9 

Name Office # Building Phone # Email 
Information  Gelber 4715 ext. 00171 law.library@mcgill.ca 
Loan Desk  Gelber 4715 ext. 00161 lawcirc.library@mcgill.ca 
Adam, Khalud  Gelber 4715 ext. 0353 khulad.adam@mcgill.ca 
Barrett, Lisa  Gelber 4715 ext. 0354 lisa.barrett@mcgill.ca 
Erkic, Mila Bozic  Gelber 4715 ext. 00174 mila.bozicerkic@mcgill.ca 
Gibson, Elizabeth  Gelber 4715 ext. 00166 elizabeth.gibson@mcgill.ca 
Hervieux, Sandy (Head Librarian)  Gelber 4715 ext. 00156 sandy.hervieux@mcgill.ca 
Marinier, Pascal  Gelber 4715 ext. 0353 pascal.marinier@mcgill.ca 
Rogers-Butterworth, Ana  Gelber 4715 ext. 09013 ana.rogers-butterworth@mcgill.ca 
Smith, Sonia  Gelber 4715 ext. 09177 sonia.smith@mcgill.ca 

Last updated February 13, 2023 
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